Commissioning Instructions
VersiStart II
Quality is our Drive.
Qualität ist unser Antrieb.
Peter Electronic GmbH & Co. KG   Bruckäcker   9 D-92348 Berg   www.peter-electronic.com 710-08220-001
Telefon: +49(0)9189/4147-0   Telefax: +49(0)9189/4147-47 10/2008
Table of Contents Page
1. Caution Statements 2

7.2 Model Codes
VS i II    -    -
           Control voltage
C1 = 110-240 VAC & 380-440 VAC
C2 = 24 VAC/VDC
           Current rating
           Mains voltage
440 = 200 ~ 440 VAC
575 = 200 ~ 575 VAC
7.3 Current Ratings
 AC53b 4-6:354
< 1000 metres
AC53b 4-20:340
< 1000 metres
 40 °C 50 °C 40 °C 50 °C
VS i II-018 18 A 17 A 17 A 15 A
VS i II-034 34 A 32 A 30 A 28 A
VS i II-042 42 A 40 A 36 A 33 A
VS i II-048 48 A 44 A 40 A 36 A
VS i II-060 60 A 55 A 49 A 45 A
 AC53b 4-6:594
< 1000 metres
AC53b 4-20 580
< 1000 metres
 40 °C 50 °C 40 °C 50 °C
VS i II-075 75 A 68 A 65 A 59 A
VS i II-085 85 A 78 A 73 A 67 A
VS i II-100 100 A 100 A 96 A 87 A
VS i II-140 140 A 133 A 120 A 110 A
VS i II-170 170 A 157 A 142 A 130 A
VS i II-200 200 A 186 A 165 A 152 A
VersiStart II 13
7.4 Semiconductor Fuses
Semiconductor fuses can be used with VersiStart II soft starters to reduce the potential for damage to SCRs from
transient overload currents and for Type 2 coordination. VersiStart II soft starters have been tested to achieve